Terms and conditions for #DuckHunt Competition

These are the rules which apply to your participation in our #DuckHunt competition. By submitting your entry you agree to these rules. If you do not agree please do not submit your entry.

- 1. The promoter and organiser of the competition is Birchwood Park ("Birchwood Park", "we").
- 2. The competition is open to UK residents aged 16 or over, excluding Birchwood Park employees, their immediate family, or any person or company associated with the competition
- 3. Each day the Birchwood Park Duck will be hidden somewhere on the park. Clues to his whereabouts will be provided in Birchwood Park's Social Media posts (@atthecentre)
- 4. To enter the competition you should take a photo, with the duck clearly shown on the image. You should then post that photo to Instagram or Twitter with the hashtag #DuckHunt included in the caption. Multiple entries are permitted.
- 5. The photo and associated text are your "Entry".
- 6. A daily prize winner will be selected randomly each day.
- 7. There is no limitation on the number of entries you can make. However, only one prize will be awarded each day.
- 8. Late, invalid or incomplete entries will not be considered, and we accept no responsibility for lost entries.
- 9. Your entry must be your own work and must not infringe the rights of any other party. You must own the copyright in any photograph you enter and it is your responsibility to ensure it was taken with the permission of anyone featured and that they consent to you submitting the entry for the purposes set out in these terms and conditions. If an image shows any person under the age of 16 you must have received the consent of their parent or legal guardian to make and submit the entry.
- 10. Copyright in any images you submit remains with you. By entering the competition you grant Birchwood Park a worldwide, royalty-free, perpetual licence to feature any or all of the submitted images in any of our publications, websites, social media and/or in any promotional material.
- 11. A selection of entries may be published in albums on Birchwood Park's social media pages, on Birchwood Park websites or in other Birchwood Park publications. We may publish your photo, name and caption. We will not publish your email address or other contact details.
- 12. The daily prize is a Starbucks coffee on collection-only, via The Centre at Birchwood Park. Valid for a Grande coffee or hot chocolate
- 13. The result is final and no discussion will be entered into concerning the outcome.
- 14. The competition runs weekdays from the 3rd to 27th July 2017
- 15. If the winner does not respond within one day of notification we reserve the right to offer the prize to a runner-up or to re-offer the prize in a future competition. The winner may be required to take part in publicity for Birchwood Park including being featured in Birchwood Park publications, websites or social media.
- 16. To obtain a list of winners' names send a stamped self-addressed envelope to Birchwood Park #DuckHunt Photo Competition, Patrizia, Chadwick House, Birchwood Park, Warrington, WA3 6AE, United Kingdom.
- 17. Any personal information and contact details you supply will be used only for the purposes of administering the competition, including contacting winners. You can find more information in Birchwood Park's online Privacy Policy here (http://www.birchwoodpark.co.uk/privacypolicy.aspx)

- 18. We reserve the right to amend these terms and conditions or to cancel, alter or amend the competition or the prize due to any circumstances that arise beyond our control.
- 19. The competition is subject to the laws of England and Wales.
- 20. References to Birchwood Park in these rules are to Birchwood Park Registered Office: Patrizia, Swatton Barn, Badbury, Swindon, Wiltshire SN4 0EU